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Stand taken at Special U.N. Assembly Session on Disarmament

*79. SHRI CHITTA BASU: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Short Notice Question No. 7 on the 4th May, 1978 and gtate:

(a) whether India participated in the special session of U.N. Assembly on disarmament;

(b) if =0, the broad outline of the stand taken by the Indian represcnia-
tives; and

(c) broad assessment of the results of this special disarmament session?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI ATAL BIHARI
VAJPAYEE): (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) India worked in close concert with the other non-aligneq countries with a view to developing consensus amongst all Member States of the United Nations on a common strategy as well as concrete measures for achieving real progress in the field of disarmament, particularly nuclear disarmament.

(¢) In India’s view, although the Special Session did not achieve any spectacular results, the consensus Final Document, which has emerged from the Session, contains several positive features particularly in regard to the Programme of Action covering both nuclear and conventional disarmament and in respect of Machinery for future disarmament deliberations and negotiations.

Steel Export Commitment during
. Current Year

*80. SHRI JANARDHANA POOJ-
ARY: Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) what are our steel export com. mitments during the current year;
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(b) whether it is a fact that steel export has been adversely affected due to price hike and imposition of development cess; and

(c) if so, what steps Government propose to take to honour overseas commitments?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHR] BIJU PATNAIK):
(a) Country's export commitment for steel during the current year so far is 635,900 tonnes valued approximately at Rs. 121 crores,

(b) No, Sir.

(¢) Does not arise.
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Single Price Policy~-SAJL Units Flout
Directions

802, SHRI ¢. K. CHANDRAPPAN:
Wil) the Minister of STEEL AND
MINES be pleased to state:

(a) has Government's attention»s been drawn to the news item appeared in the ‘Financial Express’ dated 8-6-78 under the heading “Single price for pig iron, SAIL Units Flout JPC directives”; and

(b) it s0, the detajly thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES

(SHR] KARIA MUNDA): (a) Yes.
Sir.

(b) The decision to keep the margin between J.P.C. price and Stockyard price at Rs. 35/. was applicable todifferent categories of steel only and not pig jron. There was, therefore, no flouting of J.P.C. directive as reported.

Pending Passport Applications
603. SHRI AHMED M. PATEL:

SHRI AMAR SINH V.
RATHAWA:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

